4,

12
5

31
,1

29
,4

97

To
tal

 in
ter

es
t/p

ro
fit

se
ns

itiv
ity

 g
ap

1,
49

9,
77

2
1,

43
9,

98
1

2,
26

9,
35

6
3,

95
6,

94
6

Cu
mu

lat
ive

 g
ap

1,
49

9,
77

2
2,

93
9,

75
3

5,
20

9,
10

9
9,

16
6,

05
5

^1

Inc
lud

es
 im

pa
irm

en
t l

os
se

s
on

 c
on

ve
nti

on
al

mo
rtg

ag
e

as
se

ts
of

RM
58

,6
64

,1
15

.
^2

Inc

lud
es

 im
pa

irm
en

t l
os

se
s

on
 Is

lam
ic

mo
rtg

ag
e

as
se

ts
of

RM
42

,7
60

,4
04

.
^3

Inc

lud
es

 im
pa

irm
en

t l
os

se
s

on
 c

on
ve

nti
on

al
hir

e
pu

rch
as

e
as

se
ts

of
RM

1,
20

4.
^4

Inc

lud
es

 im
pa

irm
en

t l
os

se
s

on
 Is

lam
ic

hir
e

pu
rch

as
e

as
se

ts
of

RM
66

,5
18

.

ANNUAL REPORT 2014 LAPORAN TAHUNAN 169

NO
TE

S
TO

 T
HE

 F
IN

AN
CI

AL
 S

TA
TE

M
EN

TS
(C

on
tin

ue
d)

39	 INTEREST/PROFIT RATE RISK (CONTINUED)

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial instruments to interest/profit rates movements. The analysis is based
on the assumptions that interest/profit will fluctuate by 100 basis points, with all other variables held constant.

–100 basis +100 basis
 points  points

Group RM’000 RM’000

2014

AFS reserves 78,790 (74,720)
Derivatives financial instruments (29,602) 28,062
Taxation effects on the above at tax rate of 25% (12,296) 11,664

Effect on shareholders’ funds 36,892 (34,994)

As percentage of shareholders’ funds 0.7% –0.7%

2013

AFS reserves 75,955 (72,249)
Derivatives financial instruments (38,508) 36,466
Taxation effects on the above at tax rate of 25% (9,266) 8,853

Effect on shareholders’ funds 28,181 (26,930)

As percentage of shareholders’ funds 0.6% –0.6%

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

ANNUAL REPORT 2014 LAPORAN TAHUNAN170

40

CR
ED

IT
 R

IS
K

40
.1

Cr

ed
it

ris
k

co
nc

en
tra

tio
n

Th
e

G
ro

up
’s

 c
ou

nt
er

pa
rti

es
 a

re
 m

ai
nl

y
th

e
G

O
M

, f
in

an
ci

al
 in

st
itu

tio
ns

 a
nd

 in
di

vid
ua

ls
 in

 M
al

ay
si

a.
 T

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l i

ns
tit

ut
io

ns
 a

re
 g

ov
er

ne
d

by
 th

e
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

er
vic

es

Ac
t

(“
FS

A”
),

20
13

 a
nd

 t
he

 I
sl

am
ic

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

er
vic

es
 A

ct
 (

“IF
SA

”)
,

20
13

 a
nd

 a
re

 s
ub

je
ct

 t